FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549
vvasilington,	D.C.	20040

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	IN BENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number: 3235-0287							
Estimated average burden							
hours per response:	0.5						

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  RAMASWAMI RAJIV						2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol Nutanix, Inc. [ NTNX ]								(Che	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)     X Director 10% Owner					
				_									'	_				·		
	TANIX, IN	iirst) C. GY DR., STE 15	(Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/15/2021							7	Officer below)	specify					
1740 IL	CIIIVOLOC	J1 DK., 31L 13			_ 4.	If Am	endme	ent. Date	of Origin	al File	ed (N	/lonth/Da	av/Year		6. In	dividual or J	oint/Group	Filina	(Check App	olicable
(Street) SAN JO	SE C	A	95110										Line	Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting						
(City)	(S	State)	(Zip)													Persor			·	
		Та	ble I - No	n-Der	rivativ	ve S	ecur	ities Ac	quire	d, Di	isp	osed o	of, or	3ene	ficially	Owned				
Date			Date	nsactio	action Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) of Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4				Beneficia Owned F	s Illy ollowing	Form (D) or	: Direct r Indirect str. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
								Cod	e v		Amount (A) or (D)		Price	Reported Transact (Instr. 3 a	ion(s)			(Instr. 4)		
Class A (	Class A Common Stock 12/1			15/20	021		М			94,650 A		Α	\$0.00	95,603(1)			D			
Class A (	Common St	ock		12/	15/20	21			М	T		233,78	33,786 A			329,389		D		
Class A (	Common St	ock		12/15/2021			1		М			8,627 A S		\$0.00	338,016			D		
			Table II -					ies Acq /arrants								Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security  3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)  3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)  (Month/Day/Year)  3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)  8)		ection	5. Number of 6 on Derivative E			6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)  7. Tit of Se Unde			7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		nount	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti	e Ov s Fo ally Dir or g (I)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	able	Ex  Da	piration te	Title	or Nu	nount Imber Shares		(Instr. 4)	ion(s)		
Restricted Stock Units	(2)	12/15/2021			M			94,650	(3)			(3)	Class Comm Stoc	on   9	4,650	\$0.00	283,95	51	D	
Restricted Stock Units	(2)	12/15/2021			M			233,786	(4)			(4)	Class Comm Stoc	on 23	33,786	\$0.00	701,35	59	D	
Restricted Stock Units	(2)	12/15/2021			M			8,627	(5)			(5)	Class Comm Stoc	on 8	3,627	\$0.00	129,41	18	D	

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. Includes shares acquired under the Nutanix, Inc. Employee Stock Purchase Plan on September 20, 2021.
- $2. \ Each \ Restricted \ Stock \ Unit, or \ RSU, represents \ a \ contingent \ right \ to \ receive \ one \ share \ of \ the \ Issuer's \ Class \ A \ common \ stock.$
- 3. The RSUs vested as to 25% of the underlying shares on December 15, 2021, with 1/16th of the remaining shares to vest quarterly thereafter subject to the Reporting Person continuing to provide service to the Issuer through each vesting date.
- 4. As previously reported, on December 9, 2020, the Reporting Person was granted a target number of 703,117 performance-based RSUs ("PRSUs") subject to two stock price milestones. 133% of the target number of PRSUs became eligible to vest upon achievement of both milestones. The eligible PRSUs vested as to 25% of the underlying shares on December 15, 2021, with 1/16th of the remaining shares to vest quarterly thereafter, subject to the Reporting Person continuing to provide service to the Issuer through each vesting date.
- 5. The RSUs vest in 16 equal quarterly installments, with the first of such quarterly installments having vested on December 15, 2021, subject to the Reporting Person continuing to provide service to the Issuer through each vesting date.

## Remarks:

/s/ Hae Cheong Chang, Attorney in Fact

12/17/2021

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

 $Reminder: \ Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly \ or \ indirectly.$ 

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.